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STATE OF

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
UIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

STATE LAND
SANTA FE,

7 October 1981

EXAMINER HEARING-

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Morris R. Antweil
for compulsory poolinq, T.ea County, CASE

New Mexico.

BEFORE: Daniel S. Nutter

TRANSCRIPT

APPEAR

For the 0il Conservatlon
D1v1$1on'

ANCES

NEW MEXICO

OFFICE BINLDG.
NEW NEX1CO

7369

OF HEARING

Ww. Perry Pearcg, Esq.
Legal Counsel to the Division
State land office Bldg.
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Direct Examination py Mr., Carr 3
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" testified as follows, to~wi£:

3
MR. NUTTER: We'il call next Case 7369.

MR. PEARCE: Applicatior of Morris R.

Antwei) for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New lexico.

MR. CARR: May it please the Examiner,
my name is WLlllam F Carr, with the law firm Campbell, Byrd,

and Black, P, A,, Oof° Santa Fe, New Mexico, appearlng on

.behalf of Morris R. Antweil.

I have one witness who needs to be sworn

(Witness sworn.)
R. M. WILLIAMS

being called as a witness and being duly sworn upon!his oath,

' DIRECT EXAMINATION

‘3Y MR..CARR: -

3

0. will you state your name and place of
regldpnce? } j ’
A ) I'm R. M. Williams from HoBbs;'New
Mexico. )
S i By‘yhomvafe you employed and in what
| cérécity? :
‘A \ Employeé‘by Morris R.'AntWei; as a
5.
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1 4
2 petroleum engineer.
3 0 Have you previously testified before
é 4 this Commission or one of its'examihers and had yo;r creden-
E 5 tials as a petroleum engineer acggpted and made é matter of
E “64 record? .
E 7 A Yes, I have.f
E 8 ‘ﬁ 7 Are you famlilax with the appllcatlon
| 9 filed on behalf c3 Morris R. Antweil in tﬁis case?
10 A Yes, I am.
1n 0 Are Qéubfamtliar with thekéubjéct area?
12 A Yes. |
o 13 MR. CARR: Are i:h_e witness qualificatidh%
‘ 14 écceptable?
15 B MR. NUTTER: *fhé‘y“are.
16 Q Mr, Wllllams, will you brlefly state
17 what Morxis R. Ariweil qeeks “ith fhls appllcatlon°
18 . A k We request a compulsory poollng‘of a
19 40-acréh£rac£. being the nerthwest éuartér of“tﬁe soﬁéhﬁ;st
20 quarterxof Section 8, Téwnship 20 South, Range 38 East ;;
21 Lea County; New Mexico.
?2 | - We would reqnest to pool all mineral "’
;3 interests in the’ Bllnebry and Drlnkard torméﬁlons(“
‘D;TE 72‘ and ask that Morrls Antweil be desig- .
| : 3 nated as the operator and t&at a rlsk penalty be a551gned :
5 ’ .

.
S




=i

4

10

12
3
14
18
16
17

13

N

¥ % B

L7

O ® 9 &

) ? proncsed - location for ou: No. 1 Filbert Well is designated 1
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for the drilling of rhe well.

Q Will you please refer to whatAhéiigeenA
marked for cation as Antweil Exhibit Number One,
identify this, and explain what it shows?

A Exhibit 0ne is a land map in the --

covering the area of our application. The 40-acre unit that

we have rejquested to be pooled is coiored in yellow. The

The other wéllsyln tlie vicinity of the
proposed well are shown. The wells that aré colored in solid
51?3§ are completed. The wells’with.the;gpen circle are
qriliing or completing. ”

:Q Is the proration unit a standard pro-

ration unit?’

A It is a standard proration unit.

Q2 ., &and will you drill the prdbosedfwell
st an orthadox well location? '

A It is an orthodox location.

vy

Q Will you now refer to what has been

marked for identification‘és Exhibit Two and reyiew'this?

P '7" Exhibit Two lists the unleased mineral

interests in'’the 40-acre quarter quarter section that we .

‘seek - to cdmpulgory pool. Therérisva\l/lsth miheral interest |
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-2} representing two and a half acres out of the 40-acre tract.

As of record, it is owned by Violet B

Jeanne Farmer Roche, and her last known address in Seattle,
Washington, is shown on the exbibit. This was a 1951 address'
'We did locate £l1at she had a bank account 1
with the ‘i‘;‘irst National Bank in Seattle. They had thé séme
8 » address. That account has been i‘nat-:(tive since >1954. ¥’ve .
9 éheckediwith the Bureau of Records of Washington State.
10 There's'ho record of her death in that state and none of the i
il other mineral in’ter»ests ownerrs were a relative of Mrs. Roche.| . q
12 - , What ap-}parently‘ happened, she owned :*
N 13 ininerg} interests in ‘I think about six or sevan 40-acre tracti;
LU in this vicinity. She sold th‘c. mineral interest to A. C.
15 Holder back in ‘SJ.H. When ‘tho’s‘e mineral interests were de—”
16 | scribed, she did not describe this 40 acres, so that two and |
I a :half' acres oflminera‘is »iremai‘neci;"in her name and we checked

18 with My. Holder.

h 19 , | MR. Nt’Ji‘TER; He doesn't. claim it either.|
20 k A : No,) he doesn't"claim it and he also  was
2 no help in finding her. He:said he found.her at the time
‘ 22 he puijchased those minerals by ,ﬁdvertisinq“i‘n a11 the weekly
23 nev)épapers"west of t;he M‘ijélsissippi River, and she ctntacted
- 24 ) f"‘,lm ‘from Qf(e of those adverti’sé‘:.éibx"tsi |
: 28 4

MR. NUTTER: - Why didn't you do that?
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A That's a lot of newspapers.
MR. NUTTER: Well, how old was she in

19517

A We have no idea. o

MR. NUTTER: Okay.

e RV
N - - "“-’. : )
A I would -- I would presume that*ﬁhe\ﬁgs
N ‘.'.'\“‘ :". 2
R TN

died but we have no record of it.

"+ 8hn =~ we checked also in New ﬂexico
Bureau of Vital Statistics, whatever it is, they have no re-

cord of her death.

Q. And all interests other than the inter-

ests attributable to Mrs. Roche are committed to this -- this

unit?

A ’: :Yés. Fifteen other mineral owners‘that
have been leased and theiworkiﬁg interest ownéfs and fhe
1§SSees Antweil and'famarack wiii join in the well.

Q Wi;l ybu now refef td’what has been
marked Antweil Exhibit Three and reréw this fof;Mr. ﬁutter?

A Exhibit Three‘is our AFE ﬂostléStimate w

for drilling a 7150 foot Drinkard test at this location.
Total cost of drilled and completed well is $560,000.
Dry hole cost would be apprdximatglyrthe sameybeéause a

Drinkard or Blinebry well would have, to be production tested,

casing set, producﬁién tested, tq!be evaluated, and the COst4

RN . 5 . - [ETy I L b
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AFE was $571,000.

8
of a dry hole would be nearly the same exdept

for the battery facilities.
Q Are these costs in line with what is
being charged by other operators in the area for similar wellg?

A - Yes. We recently received an AFE from

Tamarack Oil'Company on an offset to this location and their

AR

Q. QNﬁd you, of course, have been unable

to submit this to Mrs. Roche.

A Thét is corréét. We cannot locate her.
We believe we would be able to lease her inéerestxif‘wé could
£ind her and convince her she owned it. |

0. . . I now refér;ﬁé,you*what hﬁs been,mgrked
Antweil Exhibit Number Four and ask if you would . identify
this for the record? | |

A Exhibit Four is arletter'Of notice to
Mrs. Roche at her last known address, ..0tifying her of this
case on‘thisbdate. :

0 Mr. Williams, are you-greparéd to make
a recommendation to Mf. Nutter as to the risk factor that

should be 'assessed against Mrs. Roche?

1A, ; We would request a risk factor of 200

" percent.

Q “And ‘upon what do you bq@e this?
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and noncommercial in the Drinkard. They're now attempting a

‘ment of penalty shouldn't make it more attractive to Mrs..

and the forced pooling will provide her with 1/8th royalty.

21

producing well. These costs are in line with our current

9
A ' As you miglLt notice from our map, there
cxe other wells in the area. These wells are being compleéed
in the Biinebry or thé Prinkdrd formation. The well to the
south, the Tamarack Raley Well, R-A-L~E~V, was waﬁér-bearing

N

completion in the Blinebry.

With the tﬁo objective zones in the area
the majoritykgf the wells have péen successfully completed.
The quality of the wells varies from small wells in the range
of {O“bafrels a day to one top allowable producer in the
area.

We would requeSt a substantial penalty

so that it would not be more attractive should the -- assign-

-

Roche to join at some subééquent date and lease her property,

Q Have you made an estim;te of ovérhead
and administrative costs E; 5é inéurred whilékdgiiling,aﬁ&
also énCe the well is pjoducing?

A Yé;; we'd request an overhead cost of

$2500 per month while drilling and $250 per month for a

b
LN

bperating agreéments in the area ang witﬁ‘Tamarack“s, the

other major operator in the areca.
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" Antweil/  ;nibits One through Four.

will be admittsd in evidence.

10

) And do you request that these figures

be incorporated into any crder which resiilts from this hearing?

A Yes, I do.

0. . Mr. Morris R. Antwelil is requesting to
S TYETN

be designatedfbpé§3§9x of the proposed well?

[

\@hat's correct,
N £
Q " In your opinion will granting this

application be in the best inti'rest of conservation, the

prevention of waste, and the protection of cortelative»right$' _"“

A Yes, it is.

Q W.re Exhibits One through‘Four prepared
by you ox undef youf direction agd superﬁision?

A, They were,

MRi CARR: At this time we would offer

MR. NUTTER: Exhibits One through Four

MR. CARR: I have nothing further on
direct.
MR. NUTTER: are:there‘;ny queggidns of
Mr. Williams? He may be excused. -
| Do you have anything further, Mr. Carr?

MR. CARR: NOthing further, Mr. Nutter.

4R, NUTTER: Does anyone have anything

>
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they wish to offer in Case Number 73692

4 We®ll take the case under advisement.

(Hearing concluded.)

11

o m——




Page 12
‘® '
2 CERTYFICATE
3
6 the foregoing Transcript of learing baefore the Oil Conserva-
8 tion Divigion was reportod by mo; that the sald transcript
7 is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared
8 by me to tho best of my ability.
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Misrrie R.Anteil

O11, OPERATOR
T2 €Y Fleoym 210> ...

HHonne, Niw Maxico s8230

October 27, 19561
3 YN
N0 ‘“0 ‘
CERTIFIED M%&kqlﬁégﬂﬁggﬂ

Mrs, '7iolat Jeanne Farmer Roche
13084 40th Street, NE
Seattle, Washington 98125

RE: Compulsory Pooling ;0 | é,
NW/4 SE/4 Section 8-T20S-R38E [ ¥ 75 ?
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mrs. Roche:

Enclosed is a copy of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
Order No., R-6805 which compulsory pools all mineral interests
in the Blinebry and Drinkard formations underlying the NW/4
SE/4 Section 8-T20S-R38E, Lea County, New Mexico. Our records
indicate that ycu oua a 1/16 mineral interz:st (2.5 net aores)
in the 40-acre tract.

We propos¢ to drill the No. 1 Filbert as a 7100-foot
Blinebry-Drinkaxd well on the pooled acreage. Enclosed is a
copy of ocur AFE Cost Estimate for the proposed well as required
by provision (4) of sald Order No. R-6805.

You are again invited to lease your mineral 1nterest to
us, join us 18 a working interest participant in the proposed

well, or be compulsory pooled as provided by said Order No.

R-6805.
Yours Very Truly,
MORRIS R. ANTWEIL
/c%zd%-—w—u—'
R. M, Williams
‘RMWspb
Enclosures

»/;g, 011 Conservation Division

Santa Fe, New Mexico




SYATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTHENT
OIL CONSERVATION OIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE CIL CONSERVATIGN
DIVISION FOR THE PURPQSE OF
CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 7369
Order No. R-6805

APPLICATION OF HGRRIS P. ANTWEIL
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA LUUNTY,
NEW MEXICO. “

*y

ORDER OF THE ofﬁtﬁfﬁg

"aYy THE DIVISION:

This cause came un for hearing at 9 a.m. on October 7, 1981,
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter.

NOW, on this _15th ‘day of October, 19081, the Division
Directsr, having consxdered the testimony, the record, and the
recomnendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the

premises,

FINDS:

(1) vYhat due public notice having been given as required
by.law, the Livision has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof. . :

" (2) That the ap\licant, Morris R. Antweil, seeks an order X
rooling all.mineral interests in the Blinebry and Drinkard forma-
tions underlying the NW/4 SE/4 of Section 8, Yownship 20° Scuth,

Range 38

o (3) That the applicant has the right to drill and proposes
_tu drill a well at a standard location thereon.

(4) That there are intersst owners in the proposed proratlon
‘unit who have not agreed to peol their interests-

(5)

East, NMPM “Lea County, New Mexico.

Thnt to avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, to

protect correlative rights, and to afford to the owner of each
~interest in said unit the opportunity to recover or receive

- without unnecessary expense his just and fair share of the onil
and gas in suid pool, the subject applicativn should be approved
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Casge No. 7369 .
ODrder No. R-6805

by pooling all mineral interests, whatever they may be, within
said unit.

(6) That the applicant should be designated the operator
of the subject well and unit.

(7) That any‘hon—consenting working interest owner should
be afforded the opportunity to pay his share of estimated well

costs to the operator in lieuv of paying his share of reasonable

well costs out of preduction.

’3) That any non-consenting working interest owner who
does not pay his share cf estimated well costs should have i
withheld from production his share of the recasonable well costs
plus an additional 200 percent thereof as a reasonable chaxge

for the risk involved in the dr1111ng of the well.

(9) That any non- consennxng interest owner shnuld be
afforded the opportunity to object to the actual well costs but
that actual well costs should be adopted as the reasonable well
costs in the absence of such objection.

(10) That following determination of reasonable well costs,
any non-consenting working interest owner who has paid his _
share of estimated costs should pay to the operator any amount
that reasonable well costs exceed estimated well costs and
should receive from the operator any amount that paid est;mated
vell costs exceed reasonabie well costs.

(11) That $2,500.00 per month while drilling and $250.00
per month while producxng should be fixed as reasonable charges
for supervinion (combined fixed rates); that the operator should
be authorized te withhold from production the proportionate
share of such supervision charges attributable to each non-
consenting working interest, and in addition thereto, the
operator should be autheorized to withhold from production the
proportlonate share of actual expenditures required for
- operating the subject well, not in excess of what are reasen-
able, attributable to each non-consenting working interest. '
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Case No.. 7369
Order No. R-G805

{12} That all proceeds from prcduntion from the
subjert well which are not disbursed feoxy auy reason
ghould be placed in escrow to be paid to the true owner
thereof upon demand and proof of ownership.

{13) That upon the failurs of the operator of said
pooled unit to commence drilling of the well to which
sald unit is dedicated on or before January 1, 1982,
the order pooling said unit should become null and void

and of ro effect whatsoever.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That all mineral interests, whatever they may be,
in the Blinebry and Drinkard formations underiying the
NW/4 SE/4 of Section 8, Township 20 South, Range 38 East,
NMPM, Lea County,. New Mex;co, are hereby pooled to form
a standard 40-acze oil spacing and proration unit to be

icated to a well to be drilled at a standard location

'thereon.

PROVIDED HOWEVER,that the operxtor of said unit shall
commence the drilling of said well on or before the first
day of January, 1982, and shall thereafter continue the
drilling of said well with due dilicence to a depth suffi-
cient to test the Drinkard formation;

: PROVIDED FURTHER, that in the event said operator does

not commence the drilling of said well on or before the R
first day of January, 1982, Order (1) of this oxder shall N
be null and void and of no effect whatsoever, unless said.

cperator obtains a time extension from the Divx51on for

good cauae shown.

PROVIDED FURTHER, that should said well not be drilled
to completion, or abandonment, within 120 days after commence-
ment thereof, said operator shall appear before the Division
Director and show cause why Order (1) of thxs order shculd

» not be rescindaed.
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Cage No., 7369
Oxder No, R~6805

{(2) That Morris R. Antweil is hereby designated
the operator of the subject well and unit.

(3) That after ‘the effective date of this order and
within 90 days prior to commencing said well, the opsrator
shall furnish the Division and each known working interest
owner in the subject unit an itemized schedule of estimated

well costs.

(4) That within 30 days €rom the date the schedule of
- estimated well costs is furunish=2d to him, any non-consenting
" working interest owner shall have the right to pay his
~ share of estimated well costs to:the operator in lieu of
.. paying his share of reasonable well costs out of production
v--~*an®: that any such owner whc payz hls share of estimated
. ‘well costs as provided above shall remain liable fox
operating costs but shall not be liable for risk charges.

(5) That the operator shal} furnish the Division and
each known working incerest owner an itemized schedule of
actual well costs within 90 days following completion of
the well; that if noc objection to the actual well costs is
received by the Division and the Divigion has not objected

o within 45 days following receipt of said schedule, the
i~actual well costs shall be the reasonable well costs;
provided however, that if there is an -objection to actual -
- well costs within said 45-day period the Division will
determine reasonable well costs after public notlce and

'hearing.

(6) That within 60 days follaw:ng detormlnatlon of
reasonable well costs, any non-uonsentlng worxlng interest -
-owner who has paid his share of e¢’ imated costs in advance
as’ pro?;ded above shall: pay to the operator his pro rata
share of the amount that reasonable well costs exceed ) )
estimated well costs and slball receive from the operator -
his pro rata share of the amount that estimated well costs

exceed reasopuble well costs.
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Case No. 7369
Order No. R-68053

ator ie harebyv authorized to withholéd
nd charges fxom production:

- A7) That tha o
the following cost

mz-g

(A) The pro rata share of reasonable well
~costs attributable to each non-consenting
working interest owner who has not paid
hig share of estimated well costs within
30 days from the date the schedule of
estimated well cests is furnished to him.

(B) As a charge for the risk involved ir the
drilling of the well, 200 percent of the
pro rata shure of reasonable well oogtiis
attributable to each ncn—consenting W
interest owner who has ' not paid his shaye ™
of ‘estimated well:;osts within 30 day®ifroi
the date the scheduis Gf estimated well ¢ysts
is furnished to him.

(8) That the operator shall dis“"lbute saia costs and

charges withheld from production to the parties who advanced

the well costs.

(9) That $2,500. 00 per ‘month while drilling and $256.00
per month while producing are hereby fixed as reasonable
charges for supervision {combired fixed rates); that the
operator is hereby authorized to withhold from production
the proportionate share of such supervision chaxges attribu~
table to each non-consenting working.interest, and. in addi-
tion thereto, the operator is hereby authorized to withhold
from production the proportlonate share of actual expendi-
- Yures required for operating such well, not in excess of
what are reasoaable, attrlbutable to each non-consentxng
wurklng interest. .

(10)' That any unsevered mineral interest shall be
considered a seven-eighths (7/8) working interest and a
one-eighth (1/8) royalty interest for the purpose of
allocating zosts and charges under the terms of this

order.
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ffjaée No. 7369
order No. R~6805

- () That any well costs or charges which arxe to

pe paid out of production shall be withheld only from

the working jnterest's share of production, and no costs
or charges shall be withheld from production attributable

to royalty interests.

(12) That all proceeds ¢£rom production from the subject
well which are not disbursed for any reason shall jmnediately
be placed in escrow in Lea Ccounty, New Mexico, to be paid

to the true owner thereof upon deinand and proof of ownershipi
that the operator shall notify the Division of the namne and

address of said escrow agent within 30 days from the date of
first deposit with said escrow agent.

(13) That jutisdiction of this causé is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the pivision may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, On the day and year.herein-
above designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ’
AL CONSERVATION DIVISION

pirector

SEAL




AFE COST ESTIMATE
NO. 1 FILBERT \
NW/4 SE/4 Sec. 8-T20S-R38E

ITEM ' Tangible Intangible Total ~

Cost to Drill 7150-Foot Test

Roads, Location & Damages $ - '$ 18,000 $ 18,000
Move in & Rig up Rig 30,000 30 000
Daywork Drilling E | . A

.16 days @ $7630/day ‘ ' 122,400 122,400
Bits 14,600 14, ,600
Daywork’ Operations = ,

2 days @ $7°650/day 15,300 15,300
Mud & Water - 25,000 25,000
Intermediate Casing ‘

1500 8 5/8" @ $13.75/f¢t. 20,700 - 20,700
Cemenr & Service ‘ '

8 5/8'" Casing ‘ ’ 8,000 &,000
Logging Service - ’ 19,000 19,000
Rental Tools & Equipment ‘ 12,000 12,000
Wellhead & Connections . 3,000 3 000
Supervision & Expensec . 5,000 5,000

. Transportation & Misc. Labor 000 000
Contingencies ; 4 14, , 000 14 000
COST TO CASING POINT ‘ $ 23,700 $288,300 $312, 000

COM?LETION‘COST

Production Casing

7150' 5 1/2" @ $8. OOIft. $ 57,200 $ &52, 200
. Cement & Service ‘ -

o 5 1/2" Casing : ‘ 7,500 7,500
. Well Service Unit ; ‘ y ,
" 10 days @ $1000/day - | 10,000 - 10,000
: Perrorating Service |, - .. ' 6,000 5,000

* Tubing ' , '

Acid Treatment , - 6,000 .
Fracture Treatment 17,000 17,000
Wellhead & Connections 6,000 - 6 000
Pumping Unit 45,000 - - 45,000
Rods & Pump ; Equipment 15,000 - 15,000
; Battery Facill*ies : : - 20,000 - o 20,000
’ ' Supervision & Expenses 5,000 . SxOOQ
: Transportation & Misc. Labor : 10,000 10,000 :
o 10,800, 10, 800

Contingencies

COST OF COMPLETION ' §169,700 . § 78,300 248,000

. . . . s " ‘.,“’f‘ "
- TOTAL AFE COST S - $193,400 $366,600 $560,000

e e e i e e

; \*v Lt i/-'
ADPROVAY;

S ‘g

e L TR IR S P

7155 2 3/8" @ 83.70/%t. 26,500 26,500
. Rental Tools & Equipment - 6,000 ‘g 888
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T o :
G E | ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
N - 0it. CONSERVATION DiVISION T
BRUCE KING , ‘ ‘ POST OFFICE ROX 2088
GOVUWOR . STATE lAND OffICE IEUILOINS
AR e OF October 16, 1981 RIS

Re: CASD Nogpl
Mr, Yilliam ¥, Larr ORDER N ;ﬁiﬂ-ﬂi—m
Camphell, Byyd X Glack S

. Attorneys at: Lai , .
“'Post Office ng 2200 Applicanti

Santa Fe, New Hexico _
Morris R.\Antwb{l

™

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Division order recently entered in the subject case.

RAﬁgY
Dlrector

LA TS RS EE R TR R ENR B

JDR/td
‘Copy~th6fhér also sent to:

Hobbs OCD ©  x | | " o o

Artesia OCD X
Aztec OCD
Other




: STATE 9F NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
UIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

xN THE MATTCR OF THE HEARING ;
CALLED BY THE LIL CONSERVATION : ¥

IVISION FOR THE FURPOSE OF : |
CONSIDERING:

CASE NO, 7369
Order No, R-6805

APPLICATION Of" HORRIS R, ANTﬂEIL

£OR COMPULSORY POJLING, LEA COUNTY, | - B

~&Ew MEX1CC. ;

? . I . o i

ORDER OF THE DIVISION |

8Y THE DIVISION:

T
|

: This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on October 7, 198},
.pt Santa Fe, New Mexico, before ELxaminer Banfiel S. Nutter.

? NOW, on this 15th day of Ootobez, 1981, the Division

‘Oiractor, having congldered the testimony, ¢he record, and ths

' Facommendations of the Examiner, and bsing fully advised in the
remises, «

i

~ . FINDSY o T B

» (1) That due public noties having bgen given se rsquirad
y law, the Division has juriediction of thia cauka and the
Pubjoct matter thersof. .

, i (2) That ths spplicant, Morris R, Antweil, oseks an order

o9ling all mineysl interests in the Blinebry and Drinkard forma-

Elons underlying the NW/4 SE/4 of Section 8, Tounship 20 'South,
angs 38 East, NMPH, Lsa County, New Maxicc. .

~(3) That the applicant has the right to drill and propoooa
to drill a well at a standard location theraon. _

(4) That there are 1ntoroat owners in the propesed protration
unit who have not agresd to pool thoir interestas. f

(5) That to avoid the drllltng of unnqpoaaary wells, to
brotect correlative rights, and to afford to the owner of sach
&ntorost in. said unit the opportunity to recover or receive

ithout unnecessary expense his just and fair share of the oil
nd gas in said pool, ths subjeoct npplioation should be npprovod

|
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‘Cane No. 7369
Order No. R-68CYH

P

by pooling all mineral intereste, whatever they may be, within
~aald unit.

. (6) That the applicant shoulu be designated the opsrator
~of the subjeot well and unit.

o b (7) Thet any non-conaenting working interaat owner shoulsd
“be afforded the opportunity to pay his share of estimztad well

~costs to the opsrator in lieu of paying hiu share of ressonsble
~well coste out of production.

i (8) That any aon~consenting working 1ntereat owner who
‘'does not pay hin share nf estimated wsll costs should have
-withheld from production his share of the rpasonable well costs
;plus an additional 200 percent theraof as a renasonable charge
Fur the riek involved in tha driliing of the well, :

i (9) That any non- conaenting interest owner should be
¥affordad the opportunity to objest to the actual well costs but
‘that actual wel) costs should be adopted aas the reasonable well
fcocto in the absence of auch objection.

i (10) That following determination of raaaonablu uall coats,
any non~consenting working intereat ownar who hae paid his
;ahsre of estimatod coata should pay to the oparator any amount

should rcceivo from the uparator any amount that paid eatimatad
woll costs exoaod reasonable well cosgts. ‘

E (11) That. $2 500,00 per month while-drilling an 3250 00
‘per month while producing should be fixed as reasonable charges
ifor supervieion (combined fixed rates); that the operstor ahould
‘be authorized to withhold from production the pressztionats ~
]shara of such supervision cherges attributable to sach non-
)’conaenting working intereat, and in addition thereto, ths

%"=lopor-tor should be authorized to withhold from production the

iproporiionste share of actual expendituroa sequired 7or -
:operating the subject well, not in excess of what are reason- .

”,ablo, attributable to'each non-consenting warking intereat.

SR V.
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" Case No. 7369
; Order No. R~6805

3 (12) That all proceeds from production from the

i subject well which are not digbursed for any reason

i should ke placed in escrow to be paid to the true owner
x thereof upon demand and proof of ownership. .
8 (13) That upon the failure of the operator of sald
I pooled unit to commence drilling of the well to which

i said unit is dedicated on or before January 1, 1982,

. the ordar pooling said unit should become null and void
E and of no effect whatsoaver.
i
2

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That all mineral interests, whatever they may be,
i in the Blinebrv and Diinkard formations underlying the
‘NW/4 SE/4 of Section 8, Township 2¢ Houth, Range 38 East,
‘NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, are hereby pooled to form ;
'a standard 40-acre oil smacing and proration unit to be f
dedicated to a wall to be drilled at a standard location E
thereon. ‘ i

PROVIDED HOWEVERythat the operatcr of said unit sha;l i
commenca the drilling of said well on or before the first !
day of January, 1982, and shall thereafter continue th2 f

nArililiing of saild well with due ‘Ailigence to a devtn suffi- -
client te test the Drinkard formation;

§

, PRQVIDED FURTHER, that in the event said operator does 5
not commence the driliing of said well on or before the !
first -day of Jaruary, 1982, Order (1) of this order shall i
be null and void and of no effect whatsocever, unlass said !
1

|

{

'oparator obtains a time extension from the Division fcr
good cause shown. ‘

- PROVIDED PURTHER, that should sxid well not be drilled
,»to completion, or abandonment; .within 120 days after commence-
nt thereof, said operator shall appear before the Division

Director and show cause why Order (1) of this ordex should
not be rescinded, » ?

o
joemingpatnamma g
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"Case No. 7369

Oxrderxr No., R-6805

(2) That Morxris R, Antwail i3 hereby designated
the overator of the subject well ard unit, _

{3) That after the efiective date of this order and

" within 90 days prior to cﬁum*ncing said well, the operatox

shall furnish the Divisior and esch ¥nown working interest
owner in the subiect unit‘an trenized schedule of estimated

- well costs.

(4) That within 30 days from the date the schedule of
astimated well costs is furnished to him, any non-consenting
working interest owner shall have the right to-pay his

5’share of estimated well costs to the operator in lieu of ‘
paying hLis share: of reasonakhle wall rosts out of production

and that any such owner who pays his share of estimated

: wall costs as provided above shall remain liable for i

I operating costs but shall not be liable for risk charges.

- estimated well costs and shall receive from the operator
! his pro rata share of the amount that estimated well costs
. exceed reasonable well costs.

(5) That the operator shall furnish the Division and

: each known working interest owner -an itemized schedule of

actual well costs within ©J days folloving completion of
the well; that if no objection to the actual well costs ia
received by the Division:zand the Division has not objected
within 45 days following receipt of sald schedule, the
actual well costs shall be the reasonable well costs;
provided howaver, that if there is an objecticn to actual
well costs within said 45-day period the Division will
determine ressonable well costs aftar public notice and
haarinq.

{6) That within 60 days fcllowing determination of
reasonable well costs, any non-consenting working interest
owner who has paid his sharas of estimated ceosts in advanca
as provided above shall pay tuo the operator his pro rata ;
share of the amount that reasonable well costs exceed !




! the propoztionate shara of such supervision charges attribu-~

' one~elghth (1/8) royalty intersat for the purpose of
' order.,

B

Case No., 7369
Oxdex No. R-~-6805

{(7) That the operator is hereby avthorized to withhold
the followino costa and charqes €rom pwoduction:

(A) The pro rata 8hara of reasonable ell
costs attributable to each non«conﬁ*baing
working finterest ownexr who has nﬂ‘V
his share of estimated well costs
30 days from the date the scheduiu of
estimated wall costs is (urnlshed tm‘f 

(B) As & charge for the risk involved in the
dxilling of the well, 200 percent »f the
pro rata share of reasonable well costs.
attributabie to each nouv-consenting woxking
interest owner who has not paid his share
of estirated well costs within 30 days from
the date the schedule of estimated well costs
is furnished to him.

{8) That the oéerator shall dxstribute said cosis and
charges withheld from producticn to the parties who advancad
the well costs.

(9) That $2,500.00 y.exr month while dril Ziny and §250 a0
perx month while producing are hereby fixed as reasonable
charges Tor supervision (combined fixed rates}: that the
operator is herehy authorized to withhold from production

table to each non-consentina working interest, and in addi-
tion thereto, the operator ', hexeby muthorized to withhnld
from production the rreportionate share of actual expandi-
tures required for operating such well, not in excess of
wha. are reascnable, attributable to each non«coﬁrentiﬁk
werking interest., ‘ A N

(10) That any unsevered mineral interest shall ' he ) W\
considered a seven-eiohths (7/8) working interest and a -

allocating costs and charges undexr the terms of this
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Case No. 7369
Ordexr No. R-6805

(11) That any well costs or charges which axa to
be paid out of production shall bhe withheld only from
the working interest's share of production, and no costs
or charges shsll he witnheld from production attributable
to royalty interests

{12) That all proceeds from production from thae sublect

- well which are not disbursed for any reason shall 1mm&diotaly

be placed in escrow in Lea County, New Mexico, to ba paid
te the true owner thereof upon denard and proof of ownaxship;
that the operator shall notify the Division of the name and

:5addrevs of said @ECYOW agent within 30 days from the date of
¥ ‘*»

2irst JdSposic wWith saild esciow &gent,

{13) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the

{ entry of such further orxdexs as the Zivision may deem nacessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Maxico, vn ths day and yea? herein-

géabqve designated.

. STATE OF NEW MEXICO
o3L conssavmr_mbmv:sxox

" /308 D. RAMEY
/ Birector
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[ Docket No. 31-81

- Bochats Hos, 33981 alid 33-817atu Uentativiiy set ok October 21 and Wovember 4, 1981, Applications fok hearifg
myst be filed at least 22 days in advance of hearing date,
DOCKET: COMMISSION HEARING = MONJAY - OLTOBER S5, 1981
‘ ' OTL CONSERVATION COMMISSION - 9 A.N.
. ROOM 205, STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING,
. SARTA FE, NEW MEXICO
CASE 7372: Application o: Navajo Ret;hinq Company for a daterminstion of preference to purchase state royalty
oil pursuant to Section 19-10-48, NMSA, 1970.
...‘..l....Ot..lol"l....lt.tﬂl.lﬁit.!...l..‘il.;.t.l...."l.‘l...l.l..i.‘.n...ﬁ..n(‘....il.ﬁ......it...‘...l‘....'
Docket No. 32-81
DOCKET: EXANIRER HEARING ~ WEDNESDAY - OCTOBER 7, 1981
9 A.N, - OIL CONSERVATICN DIVISION CONFERENCE ROOM
STATE LAND OFFICE RUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW NEXICO
The following cases will be heardi 0;::@ Daniel S, ‘Nutter, Examiner, or Richard L. Stamets, Alternate Exanminer:
CASE 1363: ' Application of Gulf Gl Ciigoration for a unit agreement, Chaves County, New Mexico.
. Applicant, in the above-2tyled cause,seeks approval for tha East White Ranch Unit Area, comprising
1920 acres, more or less, of Federal lands in Townst "p 13 South, Ranga 30 Ezst.
CASE 7364:  Application of Gulf 0il Corporation for a unit agreement, Zddy County, Now Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the East Chosa Draw Unit Area cotgrising
5120 acres, wora or less, of Federal and State laonds in Township 25 South, Range 25 East. .
CASE 73651 Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for the amendment of Order R-6406, Eddy County, New Nexico.
R Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the amendment of Order No. R~6406, to permit recompletion
of its State "JN™ Ro. 2 Well, drilled at an unorthodox Mortew lccation 660 feet from the South line
and 669 feet from the Fast line of said Section 25, Towmship 18 South, Range 24 East, in any and all
Wolfcamp and Pennsylvanian pays in said well. )
CASE 7334: (Coatinued from the September 23, 1981, Examiner Hearing)
. Application of Corona 0il Company, for a pilot steam-enhances oil recovery projece,
Guadalupe County, Rew Nexico, : }
Applicant, In the ahove-styled cavse, seeks authority to instibtute a pilot steam-enhanced oil recovery
project in thu Santa Rosa formation by using two existing wells and thres additidnal wells to be
drilled to cooplete a five spot pattern locatad in the NE/4 NW/4 of Section 17, Township 1l North,
Ruange 26 East, s X ) . .
GCASE_2339: (Continued from the September 13, 1981 Exaainer He ring)
Application of &n3igy Reserves Group for creation of a newgss pool and an urorthodox location,
Roosevelt County, New Mexico. ‘ .
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks creation of a rew Cisco gas pcol for its Niller Com

Well Ko. 1, located in Unit M of Section 1«2, Township 6 South, Range 33 East. o

Appl;;ant tu:ﬂ\er seeks appreval of an unorthodox location for its NillorA "A" ¥Well Ho. 1-Y, to be
drilled 1800 feet from the South line and 1700 feet from tiie East lina of Section 1l of the same
township. The 5/2 of said Section 11 to be dedicated to the well.

Application of Read & Stevens, Inc., for compulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the ibove-styled ca~se, seeks an order pooling all mineral interésts in the Strawn,
Atoki and Morrow formations underlying the W/2 of Section 19, Township 23 South, Range 28 East,

0 be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered will
bz the cost of diilling and cowpleting said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as
actusl operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well,
and a clarge for risk involved in drilling said well.

&

CASE_7367: Application of knadarko Production Cowpany for compulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above: styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the Molfcamp and
Pennsylvanian formations underlying tha N/2 of Section 12, Township 19 sSouth, Rang2 25 Ea3st, to be
dedicated to a wall to be drilled at a standard location theréon. Also to be considered will be
the cost of drilling and completing said well and the a.location of the cost thereof as well as actual
operating costs and charges. for supervision, designation of applicant as cperator of the well, and
a charge for risk involved in drilling said well, ’
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" CASE 73681

CASE 737.1

CASE 7023:

CASE_7347:

CASE 7371:

k] Bast. NMPM. Said pool uould cnmprjs(-

Applicution of Doyle Hartman for an unorthodox gas well location, Lea County, Hew Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox location of a well to

pe drilled 1990 feet fxom the Siuth line and 990 feet frow the West line of Section 17, Tuwaship
24 South, Range 37 East, Jalmit Gas Pool, the 5/2 of said Section 17 to be dedicated to the well.

- »onlication of Morris R, Antweil for compulsory poolinq. Lea County, New Mexico.
V_Applicant, in the above-styied cause, Seehs i ourdcr pooling 211 iinaral interests in the lenebry

and Drinkard formations underlying the NW/4 SE/4 of Section 8, Township 20 South, Range 38 Eas

to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to b \.ons;dared
will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as
well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applizant as operator
of the well, and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well,

Application of Southland Royalty Company for compulsory pooling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the apove-styled cause, seeks an ordas pooling all mineral interests in the Fictured
¢liffs and Fruitland formations, East Blanco Field, underlying the NW/4 of Section 35, Township
30 North, Range 4 West, to be Jedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard locaticn thereon.
Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and campleting said well and tbe allocation of
the coyt thereof as well as actual operat*.ing costs and chsiyes for supervis.ion, designation of
applicant as operator of the well, and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well,

(Reopened and Readvertised)

In the matter of case 7023 being reopened pursuvant to the provisions 6f Order No, R-6489, which
oxrder created the Stingray-Pennsyivanian Pool and promulgat&d special rules tnerefor, including
provision for 80-acre spacing. All interested parties may =ppicr and shew cause why said pool
should not be developed cn 40-acre proration units.

{Continued and Readvertised)

Application of Tenneco 0il Company for an unorthodox gas well location, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox Pennsylvanian location
20, Township 16 South, Range 34 East, Kemnitz Field, the W/2 of said Section 20 ko be dedicated
to the well. o

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division on its own potion for an
order creating, redesignatiig, extending vertical limits, and contracting and extending horizontal
limits of certain pools in Chaves. tddy, Lea, and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico.

(a) CRRATE a new pool in Lea County, New Mex.co, classified as an oil psol for Wolfcamp prcdustion
and designated as the Antelope Ridge-Wolfcamp Pool. ‘The discovery well is Coquina 0il Corporation
Alexander Well Ho. 1 located in Unit G of Section 10, Township 24 Scuth, Range 34 East.. NMPM.

Said pool would comprlse. ‘

'I'OHNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM
Section 10: NE/4 : .

(b) CREATE a new pool in Lea County, MNow Moxico; classified as an oil’ p ’]' for B~'*~$px:mg
production and designated as the Brifninstool-Bone Spring Pool. Tha diiicovery well is Amoco
Production Couwpany State IK Woll No. 1 located in Unit € oi Seciisn 19, Township 23 South, Ranqe

TOWNSHIP 23 SOU’!‘H RANGE 33 EAS HH‘.Ph
Section 10: Nu/4

(¢} CREATE a new pool in Lea County, New Hexico, classified as an oil pool for Wolfcamp ‘prcduction
and designated as the Brinninstool-Wolfcamp Pool. ‘The discovery well is Axcco Production Company
Federal H Well No. 1 located in Unit I, of Section 26, Tmmshxp 23 Soath, Range 33 EBast, NMPM. 3aid
pool would coeprise:

TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM | .
Section 26: SW/4

(d) CREATE a new pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, classified ac a gas pool for Wnlfcamp prodiiction
and designated as the Coliins Ranch-Wolfcamp Gas Pcol. The discovery well is the Yates Petroleum
Corporation State DF Well Xo. 1 located in Unit D of Section 353, Township 17 South, nange 24 East,
MPM.,  Said pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 24 EAST, NMPM
Section 35: N/2

v
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fa) CREATE a neu pool dr foa C:‘.‘..\.,, Naw Menico, classified as a gas puol foc Atoka production
and designated as thg Falrview Mills-Atoka Gas Pool. The discovery well is the Fnsexch Exploration,
Inc. T. G, Bates W/ ;' No. 1 located in Unit G of Section 14, T.wnship 25 South. Range 34 East, .

NMPH. Said pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTII, RANGE 34 EAST, NHPM
Secilon 14: L/2

(f) CREATZ a new pool in Lea County, New Kexico, classified as an oil pool for Wolfcamp production
ana designated as the. Gem-Wolfeamn Pool. - The discavery well {s the Amoco Fioduction Company Federal
AW Well No. 1 located in Unit E of Sectfoa 26, Township 19 South, Range 32 East, NMPM. Said pool
would co.prise:

TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTI{, RANGE 32 EAST, NMPM
Section 26: NwW/4

(g) CREATE a new pool in Lea County, New Mexico, classified as an oil pool for Tubb production and
designated as the Hardy-Tubb Pool. The discovery well is the Concco Inc. State F Well Ho. 10 located
in Unit V of Seztion 1, Township 2. South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Said pool would comprise:

TONLHIP 21 SOUTH| ‘RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM
Section 1: SW/4

(h) CREATE a new pool in Chaves County, New Mexico, classified as a gas pool for Upper Pennsylvanian
production and designated as the Moriah-Upper Peansylvanian Gas Pool, The discovery well is the Tom
L. Ingram Moriah Well No. 2 located in Unit J ¢f Section 7, Township 10 South, Range 29 East, NMPM.
Said pool would comprise:

AOEE YT ‘ o emyern neava
alsnaviias o A

Section 7: S/2

(i) CREATE a new pool' in Chaves County, New Hexi.co, classified as a gas pool for Atoka production
and designated as the Moriah-Atoka Gas Pool. The discovery well ‘is the Tom L. Ingrasa-Moriah Well No. 1
located in Unit J of Section 7, Township 10 South, Range 29 East, NMPM. Said pool would comprise:

TO¥NSHIP 10 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, NMPM
Sectior 7: S/2

(3) CREATE a new pool in Lea County, New Mexico, classified as a gas pool for Que:n production and
designated as the West Reeves-Queen Gas Pool. The discovery well is the Collier Energy, Inc. Hesa
State We¢ll No. 1 located in Unit F of Section 20, Tuwnship 18 South, Range 35 East, NMPM. Said pool

would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 35 £AST, L PM
Section 20: Nw/4 A N

(x) CONTRACT the Cato-San Andres Pool in Chaves County, New Mexico, by the deletion of the
following described area: :

TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE 31 SAST, NMPH
Section S: NW/4 5W/4

() CONIRACT the East Weir-Blinebry Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, by the deletion of the
following described area:

TOWNSHY P 20 SOUI‘H, RANGE 38 EAST, NMPM
Section 7: N/2 N/2
Section 8: N/2 N/2
SGctiw- 9. 'r'v'/? Hﬁ/4

- (m) EXTEND the vertical limits of the Cave-Grayburg Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, to include

the San Andres formation and redesignate said pool as tha Cave-Grayburc-San Rndzes Pool.
(n) BX'I‘END the Antelope’ Sink-Morrow Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 24 EAST, NMPM
Section 33: S/2

TOWNSEIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 24 EAST, NMPM

Section 41 £/2
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(o) EXTEND the ? _uka-~Yeso Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, to include therein:
’ TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST, NMPM
Saction 27: S/2 NE/4, §/2 W¥/4, N/2 SE/4
‘and N/2 SW/4

{p) EXTEND the Baum-Upper Pennsylvanian ¥ool in Lea Cownty. Neuw Maxicn. ta includa therein;

TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, R}’\NGE':!Z EAWST, NMPM
Section 23: SW/4

(q) BXTEND the Blinebry 0il and Gas Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNEHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM
Section 16; SW/4

(r) EXTEND the Boyd-Morrow Gas Pool in Eddy Countv, New Mexi 0 to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, PANGE 25 EAST, NMPM
ESTEN Section 34; W/2

LI

{8) EXTEND thu Bull's _Eve-san Andres Pool in Chaveg County, New Mexico , to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 8 bOUTH, RANGE 28 EAST, NMPM
Section 121 NE/4 sw/4 and $/2 NW/4

(t) EXTENC'the East Crossroads~San Andres Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH, RANGB 37 EAST, NHMPM
Section 7: All

(u) EXTEND the Crow Flats-Morrow Gis Pool in Eddy County, New Hexlco, to include therein:

. MWNSHIP 16 SOUI'H; RANGE 27 EAST, NMPM
Sect:fon 25: E/2
R Sectio.” 36: /2

(V) zx'r?m the Culebra Bluff-Atoka Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, to include therein:
Y. TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, INGE 28 EAST, NMPM
N SQction 15: W/2

T (W) BXTEND “r + South Culebra BluZf-3one Spring Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, to i{include therein:

TOWHNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 20 EAST, NMPM
Section 271 W/Z SE/4

.:j 5
(x) eram the D-K Abo podl in Lea County, New qu;.cé‘, to 1nc1ude thereins

TOWNSHIP 2C SMTH, RANGE 39 EAST, N.iPM
- Section 313y NW/4

(y) EXTEND the Happy Valiéy-Morrow Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, to inuclude therein:

: TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANCE 26 EAST, NMPM
% Section 16 E/2
o Sséction 20s N/2

(z) EXTEND the East Hightower-Upper Pemsylv&nian Pool in Lea County, New Mg.ico to include therein:

ms'up 12 SOUTH, RANGE 34 _EAST, NMPM
Section 311 NE/4 and E/2 WW/A

(aa) EXTEND the Imperial-Tubb Drinkard Pool §n Lea County, New Mexico, to include theraint

1_WMSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM

S8ection 275 WNw/4
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(e}

{dd}

- (ee}

(££)

(g9)

{hh)

(11)

#y
(52}

EXTEND

EXTEND
EXTEND

ECITND

EXTEND

EXTEND

T EXTEND

EXTEND

EXTEND

the Jalmat-Yites-Seven Rivers Pool in Lea County, New Mexico to include therein:

TOMNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, WMPH
Section 15: NE/4 -

the Kemnitz-Morrow Gas Pool in Lea County, New Mexico,to lnclude therein:

TOMISHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NNPH
Saction 9: N/2

the Linda-San Andres Pool in thaves County, New Mexico, to include therain:

TOWHSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST, NMPM
Saction 29: NW/4

the Noxth Loving-Mozrow Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, to include thorein:

TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 28 EAST, NMPM
Section 5: S/2
Section 8: N/2
Secrion 91 W/2

the Northeast Lovington~Pennsylvanian Pool in Lea Couniy, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NHPM
Section 18: NW/4

the Halaga—Atqu ‘Gas Pool in Bddy Cournty, Hew Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 28 EAST, NMPM
Section 15: N/2

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPN
. Section 8: NW/4

the West Milnesand-Sa. Andres Pool in Roosevelt County, New Mexico, to inciude therein:

TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EF\ST, NKPH
Section 17: SE/4 ‘

the Penasco Diaw-3an Andres-Yeso Associated Pool in E4dy County, New Mexico to irclude therein:

TWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 25 EAST, NHPM
Section 32: S/2 NE/4 and SE/4
Section 33: S/2 ¥W/4 and s¥/4

TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 25 EAST, NMPM
Section 4: W/é
Section §: N/2 NE/4 and SE// NE/4

(xk}), EXTEND the Quail Ridge-Morrow Gas Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to inciudé thsidin:

(11)

(wa)

TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMrM
Section 19: N/2

EXTEND THE Querecho Plains-Lower Bone Spring Pool in Lea County, i'ew Mexico, to inclu¢} therqi'n:

EXTEND

POWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, NMPM
Section 28: §/2

the Rocky Arroyo-Wolfcamp Ga; Pool in éddy_ County, New Hexiqd, to include therein:

TOWMSHIP 22 SOUTH, SANGE 22 EAST, NMPK
Section 91 SW/4
Section 16: NW/4
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{nn} _BEXTEND the Soutii  Salt Lake-Morrow Gas Pool in Lea County, New Kexico, to include thexein:

TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, NMPM
Section 7: E/2
Section 18: N/2

. (GO} EXTEND & \go-Moryow Gag Panl §n Eddy County,New Mexico. to include thevein:

TOHNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, HMPM
Section 32: N/2?

(pp} REDESIGNATE the Sand Ranch-Atoka Gas Fool in Chaves Tounty, NHew Mexico, te the Sand Ranch-
Borrow Gas Yool, as sa‘_ rxeducing from the Morrow formation rather than the Atokxa, and
EXTEND the horizontal :; ) qgid pool to include therpin:

TOWNSHIP 10 SOUFH, RANGE 29 EAST, NHPH
Section 14: 532

(g} EY'I‘F:ND the San simn—&'olfcamp Pool in Lea Cuynty, New Mexico, to include tneteiu:

NHNSHIP 22 SCUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, NMPM
Saction 6: SE/4 )
Section s E/2

(rr) EXTEND the Sayyer-San Andres Associated Pool in Lea County, New Maxlco, to inclyde thereion:

TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 38 EAST, NMPM
Section 7: sW/4

{ss) EXTEND thg spéncgr-san Andres Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to includ,o ther¢.ns

TOWNSHIP 37 SOUTH, RANGE 36 ERST, NMPM
Se"tlon 23:° SE/4 '

tt) EXTEND the 'romahawk ~-San Ardrss Pool in Chaves County, New Mexico, to includs therein:

TOUNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 31 BAST. NMPM
Section 36: KW/4 '

{uu) EXTEND. the 'l‘osa-'l‘om-San Andres Pool. m (:havas ‘County, Mew Mexico, to include therein:

'mvmsx-up 8 SOUTH. m, 131 EASY, NMPM
Section 51 §/2 SW/s T
Section 8: N/2 NU/4

{vv) = EXTEND the Tonto~wblfcamp Pool in Fea County, New Mexico, to include therein:

’ TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RA&GE 33 BAST AMPM
. . ) SQct,ion 27: E/2

TOWNSHZP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, NMPH
_ Section 3: S/2

(xx) EXTEND the Wartz-Abo Pool in ima Jouniy, wew mexive, %5 it

TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 37 FAST, NMPH
Section 10: NE/4

07 (yy) EXTEND the North Young-Bone Spring Pocl in Lea County, Mew Mexico to ingludp therein:

I TOMNSHIP 18 SOUTI, PANGE 32 EAST, WMPM

Section 10: NE/4 N , ; |

Ay ) S R R N,
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MORRIS R, ANTWEIL
CASE NO. 7369
Exhibit 2

Unleased Mineral Intevest
NW/4 SE/4 Sec. 8-T20S-R38E
Lea County, New Mexico

1/16 Mineral Interest - 2.5/40Aactes

Violet Jeanne Farmer Roche
- 1ast known address (1951) -
13084 40th Street, NE
Seattle, Washington

bank account -
First National Bank
Lake Cit;y Branch
12363 Bethell Way
Seutle, Washington
iwmective since 1954

no record of death -:{Washingtdn State

no known relatives

e .}.t“] ‘ f:w..\g

O.\ J\“i IR .
E CiLiL‘Li“ o ATION DIVISIG \- B
EWE\MKH NO. 2
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AFE COS3T ESTIMATE
NO. Y FILBERT
NW/4 SE/4 Sec., 8-T20S-R38E

ITEM

Cost to Drill 7150-Foot Test

Rocads, Location & Damages
¥ove in & Rig up Rig
Daywork Dril h\g
6 days @ $76 Olday
Bits
vk Operations \
days e S7650[day .

- Mud & Water

Intemediate Casi ‘
1500' & 5/8" @ $13.75/ft.

Cement & Service

S5/8" Casing
Logging Service
Rental Tools & Equipnent
Wellhead & Connections
Supervision u ‘Expenses

- .Transportation & Mlse. I.abor

Contingencies

COST TO CASING POINT.

' COMPLETION ‘COST

Production Casing
7150 5 172" e $8. OOIft.
Cemem: & Service S

A2, %)

5 174 Casing

Wall Service Unit .

10 days @ $1000/day
Perfoxatinz Servica N

7?\8 2 3,’8" e ‘w.‘IOIft.
Rentel Tools & Equ:lpneut
Acid Treatment
Fracture Treatument

_ Wellbead & Gonnectious

ing Unit

Rods & Pump aquipu-ant -

Battery Facilities

sion § Expensas
‘rs:znsyortation & !ﬁaea Labor

| COntingenciu

COST OF COMPLETION

Tangible  Intangible Total

$ $ 18,000 $ 18,000
- 30,000 30,000

122,400 122,400
14,606 14,600

15,300 15,300

_ 25,000 25,000
20,700 . - 20,700
8,000 8,000
19,000 19, 900

12,000 12,000 -
3,000 : 3,000
5,000 5,000
5,000 5,000

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘

14,000 14,000

'$ 23,700 $288,300  $312,000

$57,200  §  §'57,200

6,000 - B 6,000
45,060 © 45,000
15,000 - . 15,000

. 20,000 * . 20,000
o 5,000 . S5.000
10,000 10,000

10, aoo 103800

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

$169 700 . $ 78,300 $248,000

\\»\-~\' ~~~~~~~~~

© $193,400 . $366,600  $560,000

26,500 26,500
3
n

A .7 | BEFORE EXAMINER NUTTER
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Seattle, Washington

Septenber 30, 1981

¥s. Violet Jeanne Farmer Roche
13084 4Gth Street, N.E.

Re: New Mexico 011 Conservation Dim.sion Case 7369

Dear Ns Roche.

above- refer‘.nccd case.

NFC lr - ,;;\)

. “», e
. mI

CLRTIFILD MAIL

T losure : o,

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

BEFORE EXAMINER N JTTE‘P g

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION !
Aamgas  EXHIBIT NO. J e
CASE NO.__ 7363 _

7856

' RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIEDMAIL

#

P221 1

Vexry truly yours,

Wiliiam F. Carr

‘Enclosed is a copy of the docket for the Oct:ober 7, 1981
01.1 Congerxrvation Division Examiner Hearing.

You may have an interest that will. be affected by the
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BEFGRE THE .
OIL CONSERVATION DIvtzoREP 23 198!

I Ly oL

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENER@M'KﬂﬁégﬁQ%F?%BNﬁNJ”
: nNT ‘

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION T
OF MORRIS R. ANTWEIL FOR COMPULSORY CASE _ 2350y
POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

AMENDED APPLICATION

Comeé‘now, MORRIS R. ANTWEIL, by aﬁd through its under-
signed attorneys and, as provided by”Section 70-2-17, Ne& Mexi.co
StatuteskAnnotated,;l978;Compilation, héreby makes application
for an order pooling all of the miﬁéfél'ihtereéfs”in‘fhé Blinébry
!\ and Drinkard formations in‘dnd‘under the NW/4 SE/4 of Section 8,
Township 20 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M.,kLea County, New

Mexico, and in support thereOf would show the Division:

1. ~Applicant is the owner of appr~ximately 91% of the

' working interest in and under the NW/4 SE/4 of said
Section 8., and applicant has the right to drill thereon.

z. Applicant'propbses to dedicate the abbbe—referenced

pooled unit to a wéll to be drilled at an orthodox loca-

o . tion on said Section 8.

?g 3. Applicant has sought and obtained either voluntary
agreement for pooling or farmout from all other ﬁdfking

i interest owners in the NW/4 SE/4 of said Section 8 except |

the fdilqwing: |
‘ Marshall and Winston 1/32_Minera1 Intgrestﬂ

 Violet Jeanne Farmer Roche " 1/16 Mineral Interééﬁ




4.  Said pooling of interest and well completion will
avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, will revent

waste and will protect correlative rights.

5. In order to permit the applicant to obtain its just
ané fair sharxe of the oil and gas underlying the subject
lands,’ the mineral interest shculd be pooled, and,

applicant chould be designated the operator of the

to be drilled.

WHEREFORE, Applicant prays that this amended application
be set for hearing before the Division's duly appcinted éxaminer,
and that after notice and hearing as required by law,' the Divi-
sion enter its order pooling tho lands, inc¢luding provisions
designating the applicant as operator of the’ well, providing for
applicaﬁt to recover its costs of~driiling, »equii)ping and
completing the well, its costs of superv:.s:L")n while dr1111vg, and
after completion, -néluding overhead chaIgw', and assessing a

risk"factor for the risk assumed by the applicant in drilling,

comp\f 1ng “and equipplng the well and making such other and

fu*ithe*‘ provisiocns as may be proper in the premises.

xr;’

i N Respectfully sﬁbihitted,
CAMPBELL., BYRD & BLACK, P.A.

T ' . Santa Fe, New Mexico 87561
Attorneys for Applicant

[

1. ‘Post Office Box 2208 j i




CAMPBELL, BYRD & BLACK, r.A.

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL JEFFERSON PLACE
HARL D, BYRO
HBRUCE D. ELACHK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL o
WILLIAM F. CARR o SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
BRADFORD C. BERGE ’
WILLIAM G. WARDLE

BUITE | - 11O NORTH GUADALUPE

POST OFFICE BOX 2208

TULEPHONE! {506) 888-4421 |
TELECGPIER: (5S05) 9C3-6042

September 16, 1981

Mr. Joe D. Ramey ' ,
Division Director A LT |
011 Conservation Division . , p ., 230 ,
" New Mexico Department of S
Energy and Minerals
Post Office Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Application of Morris R. Antweil for
Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Ramey:

Enclosed in triplicate is.the application of Morris R.
Antwell in the above-referenced matter..

The applicant requests that this matter be" included on thej’

,docket for the examiner hearing scheduled to be held on
"'October 7, 1981.

Véfp truly yours .

-Wiliiam\Ff Carry

WFC:1r
Encloéﬁfes

ce: Mr. R. M. Williams




il " pooled unit to 4 Well %o be driiled at an orthodox |
: location cn said Section 8. : '
* 3. Applicant has sought and obtained elther voluntary

B3EFORF THE

0IL CONSERVATION DIVISION ‘
NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS

"IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
. OF MOBRIS R. ANTWEIL FOR COMPULSORY
- POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE P 3é 9

! APPLICATION

Comes now, MORRIS R. ANTWTIL, by and through its

”undersigned attorneys and, as provided by Section 70~2-17, New

t

fMexico Statutes Annotated, 1978 Compilation, hereby makes I
application for an order pooling all of the mineral interests in

| the Blinebry and Drinkard formations in and under the NW/k SE/Y

of Section 8, Township 20 South, Range 38 Fast, N.M.P.M., Lea
County, New Mexlco, and in support thereof would show the

Division:

! - + . P
it 1. ppl‘ ab owner of appro "*. ately 91 A Af

~
Vi

t
.3

1
i appr

working interest in and unden~the,NW/& SE/U of said -
Section 8, and applicant has the right to drill thereon.

2. Applicant prcposes to ded’cate thc above- refereﬂced

agreemeﬁt for pooling or farmout from'éll,pthér wopkiﬁé
interest owners in the NW/4 SE/U of said Section 8 except
the following' “

! Marshall and Winston = 1/32nd WI

Violet Jeanne>Farmer Roach 1/16th WI
4. Said"pooliﬁg'oﬂ«intereg;nand well completipn willir

.évdid the driliing of unnecessary wells, will prevent

Lo waste and will pvotect corvclative rights.

F In order to permit the applicant to obtain its Just




anG fair share of the o1l and gas underlying the subject

applicant should be designated the operator of the well to

be drilled.

WHEREFORE, applicant prays that this application be set
- for hearing before the Division's duly appointed examiner, and
5that after noticé and hearing;as required by law, the Division
;;enter its order pocling the lands, including provisions

'designating the appljcant as operator of the well, providing for

applioant ta recover its costs of drilling, equipping and

i completing the well, 3ts costs of supervision while drilling, and

Vi
y
?
[
i
13
f
i
if
v

t

aftev completion, including overhead charges, and assessing a

i - B lands, the mineral inf.erest should bhe pooled, and
risk factor for fthe risk assumed by the applicant in drilling,
mﬁ com p;eting and equipping the well ané making ‘such other and
IR R

;gfﬁrther provisions as may be proper in the premizes.:

d o
i

! : ~ Respectfully submitted,

b e e s+ v

x
|
i

By

———

f Post Office Box 2208 o
Santa Fe, New Mexico 8(501%“

. v » Attorneys Pnn Avplicant

-

|
i
I
|
i
1
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DRAPT
dr/

Cras

"BY THE DIVISION:

~ BTATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINRRALG DEPARDIENM
OIL CONBERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE NIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONBIDERING:

CaSE NO, 7369

Order No, R~ /9805

APPLICATION GF MORRIS R, ANTHEIL
FOR COMPIILSORY POULING, LEA COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO,

(-

OPDER JF THE DIVISION

Bctaber 7

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on

.

19_81, at Banta Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter

NOW, on this __day of_October __ ,"19_ 8l , the Divisio

Director, having considered the testimony, the record, and the
recommendations Of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the
Prem.ises,. : |

EINDS; |

(}) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject

matter thereof,

’

——

(2) That the applicant, _ Morris R. Antweil

seek.,é an order pooling all mineral intarestsinthg Blinebry and

Drj’nvka»r_g_j____t;gwrmations ‘ underlying the WW/4 SE/4

of Section _8 , Township _ 20 South __+ Range 38 East

NMPM, ——— __lea

County, New

e

Mexico,




-
Cage loO.
Order No. R~

(3) That the applicant has the right to drill and proposes

r:

to drill a well at a ctandard locstion thereon ) .

{4) That there are interest owners in the proposed proration

unit who have not agreed>to pool their interests.

{5y That to avoid the drilling of unnecessary vells, to
protect correlative rights, and to afford to the owner of each
intepest in said unit the opportunity to recover O rece;:ﬁz¢k~p
without unnecessary expense his just and fair ohare of th%Aqas
1 fiﬁ"said pcol;~che subjecc application should ke approved by

poolihg‘all mineral interests, whatever they may be, Wlthln said

(6) = That the applicant should be designated the operator

of the subject well and unit

(7) That any noa=consc ting working interest owner should

be affo*ded the opportunity tu pay his share of estimated well
costs to the oporator in lieu of paying his Bhaxe cf reas@ggble
well costs out of production -

(8) That any non-consentxng working Lnterest owner who
does not pay his share of estimated well costs should have
withheld from productlon his share of ¢he:rec sonable well costs”
plus an addxtlonalldw> percent thereof as a reasonable charge

for the risk involved in the drilling of the well.

(9) That any non-consenting interest owner should be

afforded the opportunity to object to the actual well costs but

that actual well costs should pe adopted as the reasonable well

costs in the absence of such objection.

{10) That following determination of reasonable well costs,
any non~-consenting working inte;est owner who has pa1d his
’share of estimated costs should pay to the operator any amount

~that rersonabla well costs exceed estlmated well costs and

well copts exceed reaaonable well costs.

r

\\lnou;.u ::;s:.‘.':e fmm the onerator any amount i:ud\. ,iaxd ~-*imatad




(1)) That $25¢0,0® per month while drilling and

$“££§f0.057 per month while producing should be fixed as reoson-
able charges for supervision {cumbined fixed rates): that the
operator should be authorized to withhold from production the
proportionate share 0f such supervision charges attributable to _

cach non-cousenting working interast, and in addition thereto,

the operator should be authorized to withhold from production the’

proportionate share of actual expenditures regquired for operating

the subject well, not in excess of what are reasonable, attributabre

l il to each non-consenting workirg interest. a
f | {(12) That all proceeds from production from the subject

‘ well which are not disbursed for any reason should be placed
in escrow to be paid to the true owner thereof ‘upon demand and

proof of ownership.

| {13) That upon the failure of the operator of caid pooled

unit to commence drilling of the well to which said unit is

{ldedicated on or before MvWV[ ),‘ / fg Z- , the order

———ven.

ﬁpoolmg said unit should acome nuil and void and of ne effect

whatsoever.,

R IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

: (1) That all mineral interests, whatever they may be, , :
[lin the Blinebry and Drinkard formations\xnderlying the NW/3 SEZJ
4

of Section 8 . Township __20 South + Range 38 East v

NMPM, & ————, Lea County, New México*

© ot
are hereby pooled to form a standaxd H{O - acre gas spacing
and proration mait to be dedicated to a well to be drilled

t a standard locatioﬁ thereon

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the operator of said unit shall

commence the drilling of said well on or before the ﬁ:sf’ day of
Je . , 19€ £ % and shall thereafter continue the drilling

of said well with due diligeace to .a depth suffxc;ent to test the

MQA&Q | formation;

‘PROVIDED sunrnsh , in the event saxd operator does not
AN

]
ArSY - dayof |

lcomence the drilling of sud well on or before ‘the 'S
QWM . 19, 3?/. Order ¢ V] of t:h:.s order shall bé null
and goa.d and " of no effect whatsoever. unless said operat:or obtains ‘

/




PROVIDSD FURTHER, that should ~aid well not be drilled to

completion, or abaidonment, within l20 daya after c¢wmmencemnent
theraof, sald opaxator shall appear before the Division Dirantor a
ghow cause why Orxder (1) of this order should not be rescinded.

{2) That NBRRXR® Morris R. Antweil is heraeby designated

the oparafor of the subject well and anit.
(3) That after the affective date Of this orxder and within

% days prior to commencing said well, the operator shell furnish

| the Divinion and sach known working interest owner in the aubject |

unit an itemized schedule of estimated well costs.

(4) That within 30 days from the date the schadule of
estimatod well costs is furnished to him, any non-consenting
working intebeét owner shall have the right to pay his share
of ostimted well costs to the operatsr in lieu of paying his
share of»reasonah@le well costs out of production, and fhat any
such owner who pays his sharo of estimated well cosis as pro-
vided above shall remain liable for operating costs kut shall
not be liable for visk charges. ‘ '

(5) That the operator shall furnish the Division and each
known working inferest owner an itemized schadula of actual well

z08ts8 within 90 days following completion of the wellz that: if
no cbjection to the actual well costa is received by the Division
and the Division has not objected wlthin 45 days £ollowing receipt
‘of said sohe&ule, the actual well costs shall bs ?t‘:ha’ raasonable
well coats; provided however, that if there is an objoction_to
actual well costs within said 45-day period the Division will
determine roaaox;oblo ‘well costs after public notice and hearing.
(6) That within 60 days following determination of reason-
chle well costs, any non-consenting working interest owner who
has paid hir share of estimated costs in advance as provided

hd
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fleach non—consentxng worklng 1nterest, and in addltlon thereto, the

' luch well, not-ia-excsss- of what are resscnabls, attributable to

}

Heach non-consentxng workxng lnterest.

“5‘
Case No.,
Orxder No. R-

abové shall éay to the operator his pro rata share of the amount
that reasonable well costs exceed estimated well costs and shall
receive from the 6perator his pro rata share of the amount that
estimated well costs oxceed reasonable well costs.
(7) That thé operator is hereby authorized to withhold
the following costs and chaxges from production:
(A) _The pro rata share of reasonable well costs
attfibutable to each non-congenting working
interest owner who has not paid his share of

o o deon e
[}

estimateu weil SSSLS 20 Adavae fram the
date the schedule of estimated well costs is
furnished to him.

(B) As a charge for the risk involved in the

. drilling of the well, &0 percent of the pro ratﬁ~

‘share of reasonable well costs attributable

to each non-consenting working interest

owner who has not péid his"share of estimated a

well costs within 30;days from thé date the

schedule of estimated well costs is furnished

:to him.»

'?8) That the operator shall distribute said costs and

~‘a:ges withheld Lrom production to the p arties who advanced

the well® ‘osts. -
{9) That $_259292 per month while drilling and

$ 250.00 per month while producing are héreby fixed as

reasonable charges for supervision lcombined fixed rates); that the
operator is hereby autnorlzed to w1thhold from productlon the
proportlo ate share of such superv131on charges attrlbutéble to
operator is hereby authorx:ed to vxchhold from productlon ’the
proportxonate share of actual expenditures required for operating

e
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(10) That any unsevered mineral interest shall be considergd
a seven-eighths (7/8) working interest and a one—-eighth (1/8)
' iJ royalty intereSt for the purpose of allocating costs and charges

under the terms of this order.

(11) That any wecll costs or charges which arxe to be paid

'F out of production shall be withheld only from the working

interests share of production, and no costs or charges shall

' be withheld from production aut‘ tablie to royalty interests.
(12) That all proneeds from. productlon from the sunjecc

well which are not disbursed for any reason shall 1mmed1ately

be nlaced in escrow in _Lea County, New Mexico, to be

pa:.d to the true owner therecf upon demand and proof of ov mership;

‘ that the operator shall notify the Division of the name and

address of said escrow agent w:.thln 30 days from the date of

r fixst deposn: with said escrow agc,nt.

this cause is ren.a ined for the

' {13) That
‘| entry of Such further orders as the pivision may deem necessary.
DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
I above designated. .
| I o o




